

**IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS
EASTERN DIVISION**

In re:) Chapter 11
)
UAL CORPORATION, et al.,) Case No. 02-B-48191
) (Jointly Administered)
Debtors.)
) Honorable Eugene R. Wedoff
)
_____)

**REORGANIZING DEBTORS' MEMORANDUM OF LAW
(A) IN SUPPORT OF CONFIRMATION OF THE DEBTORS' SECOND AMENDED
JOINT PLAN OF REORGANIZATION OF THE DEBTORS PURSUANT TO
CHAPTER 11 OF THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY CODE AND
(B) IN RESPONSE TO OBJECTIONS THERETO**

James H.M. Sprayregen, P.C.
Marc Kieselstein, P.C.
David R. Seligman
James J. Mazza, Jr.
Chad J. Husnick
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
200 East Randolph Drive
Chicago, Illinois 60601
(312) 861-2000

Counsel for the Debtors and Debtors in Possession
Dated: January 10, 2006

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iv

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

 I. Background..... 3

 II. Voting Status..... 4

 III. Modifications of the Plan..... 5

ARGUMENT..... 6

 I. The Plan Should Be Confirmed 6

 A. The Plan Complies With Section 1129(a)(1) of The Bankruptcy Code 6

 (1) The Plan Satisfies 11 U.S.C. § 1122’s Classification Requirements 7

 (2) The Plan Satisfies the Seven Mandatory Plan Requirements of 11 U.S.C. § 1123(a)(1)-(a)(7)..... 9

 B. Discretionary Contents of the Plan 12

 C. The Debtors Have Complied Fully With The Applicable Provisions Of The Bankruptcy Code (Section 1129(a)(2)) 13

 D. The Plan Has Been Proposed in Good Faith and Not By Any Means Forbidden by Law (Section 1129(a)(3)) 14

 (1) Section 1129(a)(3)—The Plan Was Proposed in Good Faith..... 14

 (2) The Plan Has Not Been Proposed by Any Means Prohibited by Law..... 16

 E. The Plan Provides For Bankruptcy Court Approval Of Certain Administrative Payments (Section 1129(a)(4)) 16

 F. Post-Emergence Directors and Officers Will Be Disclosed Before Confirmation and Their Appointment Is Consistent With Public Policy (Section 1129(a)(5))..... 17

 G. The Plan Does Not Require Governmental Regulatory Approval (Section 1129(a)(6))..... 19

 H. The Plan is in the Best Interests of Creditors and Interest Holders (Section 1129(a)(7))..... 19

I.	Acceptance Of Impaired Classes (Section 1129(a)(8)).....	21
J.	The Plan Complies With Statutorily Mandated Treatment Of Administrative And Priority Tax Claims (Section 1129(a)(9))	23
K.	At Least One Impaired Class of Claims Has Accepted the Plan, Excluding The Acceptances of Insiders (Section 1129(a)(10))	24
L.	The Plan Is Feasible (Section 1129(a)(11))	25
M.	The Plan Provides For The Payment Of All Fees Under 28 U.S.C. § 1930 (Section 1129(a)(12)).....	28
N.	The Plan Complies With Section 1129(a)(13) Of The Bankruptcy Code	28
O.	The Plan Satisfies the “Cramdown” Requirements	28
	(1) The Plan is Fair and Equitable With Respect to Impaired Classes That Have Not Voted to Accept the Plan	32
	(2) The Plan Does Not Unfairly Discriminate With Respect to Impaired Classes That Have Not Voted to Accept the Plan	33
II.	Responses To Objections	34
A.	Categories of Pending Objections.....	34
	(1) The Proposed Management Equity Incentive Plan Does Not Render The Debtors’ Plan Unconfirmable.	35
	(2) The OCUC’s Objection to the Reorganized Debtors’ Corporate Governance Structure and Ability to Issue Serial Preferred Stock Should be Overruled	49
	(3) The OCUC’s Objection to the Plan’s Provision of SAM Notes and Equity Distribution Should Be Overruled.....	73
	(4) The Plan’s Implementation of a Plan Oversight Committee is Appropriate	79
	(5) Assignment of 45% of PBGC’s UBL Claim Is Proper	80
	(6) URPBPA’S Remaining Objections Should Be Overruled.....	84
	(7) The Plan’s Conditional Assumption of the AFA CBA Is Appropriate	88
	(8) ALPA’s Conditional Objection Should be Overruled	95

(9)	The Plan’s Release, Exculpation and Injunction Provisions are Permissible and Should Be Approved.	98
(10)	The Plan’s Treatment of Executory Contracts Is Proper	109
(11)	The United States’ and State and Local Government’s Remaining Objections Are Unsupported By Law And Must Be Overruled	111
(12)	Independence Air’s Objection Should Be Overruled	121
(13)	Wells Fargo’s Objection Should Be Overruled	128
(14)	Stark’s Limited Objection Should Be Overruled.....	132
(15)	The Objection of the Osband Parties Should be Overruled.....	132
(16)	Public Debt Trustees’ Reservation of Rights with Respect to Debtors’ Plan of Reorganization.....	135
(17)	Limited Objection and Reservation of Rights of U.S. Bank National Association and U.S. Bank Trust National Association, as Trustees, et al., to Confirmation of Debtors’ Joint Plan of Reorganization	136
(18)	The Pro Se Objections Should Be Overruled	136
CONCLUSION		140

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Advisory Committee of Major Funding Corp. v. Sommers</i> , 109 F.3d 219 (5th Cir. 1997)	79
<i>Air Line Pilots Ass'n v. O'Neill</i> , 499 U.S. 65 (1991).....	87
<i>B.D. Int'l Disc. Corp. v. Chase Manhattan Bank (In re B.D. Int'l Disc. Corp.)</i> , 701 F.2d 1071 (2d Cir. 1983).....	15, 44
<i>Bank of Am. Nat'l Trust & Sav. Ass'n v. 203 N. LaSalle St. P'ship</i> , 526 U.S. 434 (1999).....	20, 32, 137
<i>Bank of America, Ill. v. 203 North LaSalle Street P'ship</i> , 195 B.R. 692 (Bankr. N.D. Ill. 1996), <i>aff'd</i> , 126 F.3d 955 (7th Cir. 1997), <i>rev'd</i> <i>on other grounds</i> , 526 U.S. 434 (1999)	18, 26, 52
<i>Building Service Employees Intern. Union, Local 262 v. Gazzam</i> , 339 U.S. 532 (1950).....	54, 55
<i>Cont'l Securities Corp. v. Shenandoah Nursing Home P'Ship</i> , 188 B.R. 205 (W.D. Va. 1995)	119
<i>Department of Hous. & Urban Dev. v. Westwood Plaza Apartments (In re Westwood Plaza Apartments)</i> , 192 B.R. 693 (E.D. Tex. 1996)	22, 30
<i>Duggan v. Sansberry</i> , 327 U.S. 499 (1945).....	124
<i>Fin. Sec. Assurance, Inc. v. T-H New Orleans L.P. (In re T-H New Orleans L.P.)</i> , 116 F.3d 790 (5th Cir. 1997)	15, 44
<i>Gross v. Irving Trust Co.</i> , 289 U.S. 342 (1933).....	124
<i>Hansen, Jones & Leta v. Segal</i> , 220 B.R. 434 (D. Utah 1998).....	79
<i>Heartland Fed. Savings & Loan Ass'n v. Briscoe Enters., Ltd. III (In re Briscoe Enters., Ltd. II)</i> , 994 F.2d 1160 (5th Cir. 1993)	6, 25, 58
<i>Heins v. Ruti-Sweetwater, Inc. (In re Ruti-Sweetwater)</i> , 836 F.2d 1263 (10th Cir. 1988)	21, 22, 30, 31

<i>Hillis Motors, Inc. v. Hawaii Automobile Dealers' Association,</i> 997 F.2d 581 (9th Cir. 1993)	117
<i>In re A.G. Consultants Grain Div., Inc.,</i> 77 B.R. 665 (Bankr. N.D. Ind. 1987).....	20
<i>In re A.H. Robins Co.,</i> 880 F.2d 694 (2d Cir. 1989).....	105
<i>In re Aerovox, Inc.,</i> 269 B.R. 74 (Bankr. D. Mass. 2001)	41
<i>In re Am. Solar King Corp.,</i> 90 B.R. 808 (Bankr. W.D. Tex. 1988).....	5
<i>In re Am. West Airlines, Inc.,</i> 171 B.R. 674 (Bankr. D. Ariz. 1995).....	38, 41
<i>In re Apex Oil Co.,</i> 118 B.R. 683 (Bankr. E.D. Mo. 1990).....	17, 49
<i>In re Armstrong World Industries, Inc.,</i> 2005 WL 428523 (D. Del. Feb. 23, 2005)	82
<i>In re Artra Group, Inc.,</i> 300 B.R. 699 (Bankr. N.D. Ill. 2003)	99
<i>In re Aztec Co.,</i> 107 B.R. 585 (Bankr. M.D. Tenn. 1989)	33, 34
<i>In re Bicoastal Corp.,</i> 146 B.R. 492 (Bankr. M.D. Fla. 1992)	127, 128
<i>In re Bidermann Indus.,</i> 203 B.R. 547 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. 1997).....	42
<i>In re Bonded Mailings, Inc.,</i> 20 B.R. 781 (Bankr. E.D.N.Y. 1982).....	15, 44
<i>In re Bryson Props., XVIII,</i> 961 F.2d 496 (4th Cir. 1992)	86
<i>In re Bush Indus., Inc.,</i> 315 B.R. 292 (Bankr. W.D.N.Y. 2004)	44
<i>In re Butler,</i> 42 B.R. 777 (Bankr. E.D. Ark. 1984)	13
<i>In re Cary Metal Prods.,</i> 158 B.R. 927 (Bankr. N.D. Ill. 1993)	91

<i>In re Centurion Health of Carrollwood, Inc.,</i> 177 B.R. 371 (Bankr. M.D. Fla. 1994)	114
<i>In re Century Glove, Inc.,</i> 1993 WL 239489 (D. Del. Feb. 10, 1993)	15
<i>In re CGE Shattuck, LLC,</i> 254 B.R. 5 (Bankr. D. N.H. 2000)	82
<i>In re Chateaugay Corp.,</i> 155 B.R. 625 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. 1993)	86
<i>In re Conseco, Inc.,</i> 301 B.R. 525 (Bankr. N.D. Ill. 2003)	99, 100
<i>In re Consumers Power Co. Derivative Litigation,</i> 132 F.R.D. 455 (E.D. Mich. 1990)	61
<i>In re Domestic Air Trans. Antitrust Litigation,</i> 148 F.R.D. 297 (N.D. Ga. 1993).....	135
<i>In re Dow Corning Corp.,</i> 237 B.R. 374 (Bankr. E.D. Mich. 1999)	5
<i>In re Dow Corning Corp.,</i> 244 B.R. 718 (Bankr. E.D. Mich. 1999)	115
<i>In re Dow Corning Corp.,</i> 280 F.3d 648 (6th Cir. 2002)	105
<i>In re Drexel Burnham Lambert Group, Inc.,</i> 960 F.2d 285 (2nd Cir. 1992).....	103, 105
<i>In re Eagle Bus Mfg., Inc.,</i> 134 B.R. 584 (Bankr. S.D. Tx. 1991)	55
<i>In re Eagle-Picher Industries, Inc.,</i> 278 B.R. 437 (Bankr. S.D. Ohio 2002).....	113
<i>In re Eddington Thread Mfg. Co.,</i> 181 B.R. 826 (Bankr. E.D. Pa. 1995)	25
<i>In re Elsinore Shore Assocs.,</i> 91 B.R. 238 (Bankr. D. N.J. 1988)	17
<i>In re Envirodyne Indus., Inc.,</i> 1993 WL 566565 (Bankr. N.D. Ill. Dec. 20, 1993)	6
<i>In re Facciponte,</i> 1992 WL 722289 (Bankr. N.D.N.Y. 1992)	101

<i>In re FIRSTPLUS Financial, Inc.,</i> 248 B.R. 60 (Bankr. N.D. Tex. 2000).....	122
<i>In re Freymiller Trucking, Inc.,</i> 190 B.R. 913 (Bankr. W.D. Okla. 1996)	33
<i>In re Frontier Airlines, Inc.,</i> 93 B.R. 1014 (Bankr. D. Co. 1988)	5
<i>In re Fulton Bellows & Components, Inc.,</i> 301 B.R. 723 (Bankr. E.D. Tenn.2003)	92
<i>In re Future Energy Corp.,</i> 83 B.R. 470 (Bankr. S.D. Ohio 1988).....	16
<i>In re Geneva Steel Co.,</i> 236 B.R. 770 (Bankr. D. Utah 1999)	38
<i>In re Greater Southeast Cmty. Hosp. Corp.,</i> 327 B.R. 26 (Bankr. D. C. 2005)	90, 109
<i>In re Gunter Hotel Assocs.,</i> 96 B.R. 696 (Bankr. W.D. Tex. 1988).....	90, 91, 109
<i>In re Herbert,</i> 61 B.R. 44 (Bankr. W.D. La. 1986).....	101
<i>In re Integrated Res., Inc.,</i> 147 B.R. 650 (S.D.N.Y. 1992).....	47
<i>In re Interco, Inc.,</i> 128 B.R. 229 (Bankr. E.D. Mo. 1991).....	41
<i>In re Ionosphere Clubs, Inc.,</i> 100 B.R. 670 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. 1989).....	37
<i>In re Ionosphere Clubs, Inc.,</i> 98 B.R. 174 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. 1989).....	8
<i>In re Jacobs,</i> 7 F. Supp. 749 (M.D. Ill. 1934)	124
<i>In re Jartran, Inc.,</i> 44 B.R. 331 (Bankr. N.D. Ill. 1984)	20
<i>In re Jensen,</i> 995 F.2d 925 (9th Cir. 1993)	134
<i>In re Johns-Manville,</i> 57 B.R. 680 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. 1986).....	134

<i>In re Keck, Mahin & Cate,</i> 241 B.R. 583 (Bankr. N.D. Ill. 1999)	99
<i>In re Kewanee Boiler Corp.,</i> 297 B.R. 720 (Bankr. N.D. Ill. 2003)	134
<i>In re Kings Terrace Nursing Home and Health Related Facility,</i> 184 B.R. 200 (S.D.N.Y. 1995).....	134
<i>In re Kmart Corp.,</i> Case No. 02-2474 (Bankr. N.D. Ill. 2002).....	11
<i>In re LaForgia,</i> 1998 WL 59480 (Bankr. M.D. Pa. 1998).....	101
<i>In re Lambert,</i> 194 F.3d 679 (5th Cir. 1999)	115
<i>In re Lionel Corp.,</i> 722 F.2d 1063 (2d Cir. 1983).....	37
<i>In re Lisanti Foods, Inc.,</i> 329 B.R. 491 (D. N.J. 2005)	119
<i>In re Logical Software,</i> 66 B.R. 683 (Bankr. D. Mass. 1986)	47
<i>In re Lomagno,</i> 320 B.R. 473 (1st Cir. BAP 2005).....	129
<i>In re MacDonald,</i> 128 B.R. 161 (Bankr. W.D. Tex. 1991).....	113
<i>In re Machne Menachem, Inc.,</i> 303 B.R. 140 (Bankr. M.D. Pa. 2003)	54
<i>In re Macon Uplands Venture,</i> 624 F.2d 26 (5th Cir. 1980)	124
<i>In re Madison Hotel Assocs.,</i> 749 F.2d 410 (7th Cir. 1984)	14, 15, 43, 44
<i>In re Mahoney,</i> 80 B.R. 197 (Bankr. S.D. Cal. 1987)	55
<i>In re Master Mortgage Inv. Fund, Inc.,</i> 168 B.R. 930 (Bankr. W.D.Mo. 1994).....	105
<i>In re Morgan,</i> 197 B.R. 892 (Bankr. N.D. Cal. 1996), <i>aff'd</i> 131 F.3d 147 (9th Cir.).....	134

<i>In re Mount Vernon Plaza Cmty. Urban Redevelopment Corp. I,</i> 79 B.R. 305 (Bankr. S.D. Ohio 1987).....	5
<i>In re Neff,</i> 60 B.R. 448 (Bankr. N.D. Tex. 1985, <i>aff'd</i> , 785 F.2d 1033 (5th Cir. Tex. 1986).....	22, 30
<i>In re New Valley Corp.,</i> 168 B.R. 73 (Bankr. D. N.J. 1994)	14, 44
<i>In re Pettibone Corp. v. Easley,</i> 935 F.2d 120 (7th Cir. 1991)	92
<i>In re Polysat, Inc.,</i> 152 B.R. 886 (Bankr. E.D. Pa. 1993)	113
<i>In re PWS Holding Corp.,</i> 228 F.3d 224 (3d Cir. 2000).....	38, 102, 103, 104
<i>In re Regensteiner Printing Co.,</i> 122 B.R. 323 (N.D. Ill. 1990)	38, 42
<i>In re Resorts Int'l, Inc.,</i> 372 F.3d 154 (3d Cir. 2004).....	117
<i>In re S&W Enter.,</i> 37 B.R. 153 (Bankr. N.D. Ill. 1984)	7
<i>In re S.P.M. Mfg. Corp.,</i> 984 F.2d 1305 (1st Cir. 1993).....	83
<i>In re Schwinn Bicycle Co.,</i> 210 B.R. 747 (Bankr. N.D. Ill. 1997)	91
<i>In re Scott Cable Communications,</i> 227 B.R. 596 (Bankr. D. Conn. 1998)	82
<i>In re Sentry Operating Co. of Texas, Inc.,</i> 264 B.R. 850 (Bankr. S.D. Tex. 2001).....	82
<i>In re Snyder,</i> 144 B.R. 393 (C.D. Ill. 1990)	29
<i>In re Sound Radio, Inc.,</i> 93 B.R. 849 (Bankr. D.N.J. 1988), <i>aff'd in part and remanded in part on other grounds</i> , 103 B.R. 521 (D.N.J. 1989), <i>aff'd</i> , 908 F.2d 964 (3d Cir. 1990).....	15
<i>In re Southern Soya Corp.,</i> 251 B.R. 302 (Bankr. D. S.C. 2000)	113
<i>In re Sprouse-Retiz Stores, Inc.</i> 177 B.R. 679 (Bankr. D. Or. 1994).....	115

<i>In re Standard Metals Corp.</i> , 817 F.2d 625 (10th Cir. 1987)	122
<i>In re Texaco, Inc.</i> , 84 B.R. 893 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. 1988).....	13, 18, 49
<i>In re Trans World Airlines, Inc.</i> , Case No. 01-00056 (Bankr. D. Del. 2001).....	22, 100
<i>In re Trans World Airlines, Inc.</i> , 322 F.3d 283 (3d Cir. 2003).....	134
<i>In re U.S. Airways, Inc.</i> , 329 B.R. 793 (Bankr. E.D. Va. 2005).....	38, 41
<i>In re UAL Corp.</i> , 428 F.3d 677 (7th Cir. 2005)	94
<i>In re UNR Indus., Inc.</i> , 143 B.R. 506 (Bankr. N.D. Ill. 1992), <i>rev'd on other grounds</i> , 173 B.R. 149 (N.D. Ill. 1994)	86
<i>In Re W & L Associates, Inc.</i> , 71 B.R. 962 (Bankr. E.D. Pa. 1987)	109
<i>In re Wabash Valley Power Assoc., Inc.</i> , 72 F.3d 1305 (7th Cir. 1996)	7, 8, 55, 86
<i>In re Walker</i> , 165 B.R. 994 (Bankr. E.D. Va. 1994).....	44
<i>In re WCI Cable, Inc.</i> , 282 B.R. 457 (Bankr. D. Or. 2002).....	44
<i>In re Westwood Plaza Apts.</i> , 147 B.R. 692 (Bankr. E.D. Tex. 1992)	5
<i>In re Wonder Corp. of Am.</i> , 70 B.R. 1018 (Bankr. D. Conn. 1987)	119
<i>In re WorldCom, Inc.</i> , 2003 WL 23861928 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. 2003)	103
<i>In re Zenith Elecs. Corp.</i> , 241 B.R. 92 (Bankr. D. Del. 1999)	passim
<i>In the Matter of Gaslight Club, Inc.</i> , 782 F.2d 767 (7th Cir. 1986)	60
<i>Jarrard v. CDI Telecommunications, Inc.</i> , 408 F.3d 905 (7th Cir. 2005)	93

<i>John Hancock Mut. Life Ins. Co. v. Route 37 Bus. Park Assocs.</i> , 987 F.2d 154 (3d Cir. 1993).....	29
<i>Leonard Loventhal Account v. Hilton Hotels Corp.</i> , 2000 WL 1528909 (Del. Ch. 2000)	69
<i>Liberty Nat’l Enters. v. Ambanc La Mesa L.P. (In re Ambanc La Mesa L.P.)</i> , 115 F.3d 650 (9th Cir. 1997)	29, 34
<i>Lion Bonding & Surety Co. v. Karatz</i> , 262 U.S. 75 (1922).....	124
<i>Mabey v. Southwestern Elec. Power Co. (In re Cajun Elec. Power Coop., Inc.)</i> 150 F.3d 503 (5th Cir. 1998), <i>cert. denied</i> , 526 U.S. 1144 (1999)	13, 53
<i>Matter of American Reserve Corp.</i> , 840 F.2d 487 (7th Cir. 1988)	122
<i>Matter of DP Partners Ltd. P’ship</i> , 106 F.3d 667 (5th Cir. 1997)	113
<i>Matter of Forty-Eight Insulations, Inc.</i> , 115 F.3d 1294 (7th Cir. 1997)	127
<i>Matter of Jersey City Med. Ctr.</i> , 817 F.2d 1055 (3d Cir. 1987).....	8
<i>Matter of Snyder</i> , 967 F.2d 1126 (7th Cir. 1992)	83
<i>Matter of Specialty Equip. Cos., Inc.</i> , 3 F.3d 1043 (7th Cir. 1993)	99
<i>Matter of Woodbrook Assocs.</i> , 19 F.3d 312 (7th Cir. 1994)	8
<i>Matter of Xonics, Inc.</i> , 813 F.2d 127 (7th Cir. 1987)	109
<i>Moore’s Federal Practice - Civil</i> , § 17.24 (2005)	126
<i>Morrill v. Waern Bldg. Corp. (In re Morrill v. Waern Bldg. Corp.)</i> , 145 F.2d 584 (7th Cir. 1944)	25
<i>New Haven Inclusion Cases</i> , 399 U.S. 392 (1970).....	125
<i>NLRB v. Allis-Chalmers Mfg. Co.</i> , 388 U.S. 175 (1967).....	88
<i>NLRB v. Bildisco & Bildisco</i> , 465 U.S. 513 (1984).....	15, 37, 44

<i>Nostalgia Network, Inc. v. Lockwood</i> , 315 F.3d 717 (7th Cir. 2002)	82
<i>Official Comm. Of Unsecured Creditors v. Nucor Corp. (In re SGL Carbon Corp.)</i> , 200 F.3d 154 (3d Cir. 1999).....	14, 43
<i>Osband v. United Airlines Inc.</i> , 981 P.2d 616 (Colo. App. 1998)	133
<i>Pepper v. Litton</i> , 308 U.S. 295 (1939).....	42
<i>Princess Lida of Thurn and Taxis v. Thompson</i> , 305 U.S. 456 (1938).....	123
<i>Revlon, Inc. v. MacAndrews & Forbes Holdings, Inc.</i> , 506 A.2d 173 (Del. 1986)	72
<i>Richmond Leasing Co. v. Capital Bank, N.A.</i> , 762 F.2d at 1309 (5th Cir. 1985).....	37
<i>Robitaille v. Robitaille</i> , 613 N.E.2d 933 (Mass. App. Ct. 1993)	135
<i>Romasanta v. United Air Lines, Inc.</i> , 70 C 1157, slip op. (N.D. Ill. Sept. 12 1984)	135
<i>Southern Labor Union Local 188 v. Blue Diamond Coal Co.</i> , 160 B.R. 574 (E.D. Tenn. 1993).....	91
<i>Steele v. Louisville & N. R. Co.</i> , 323 U.S. 192 (1944).....	87
<i>Straton v. New</i> , 283 U.S. 318 (1930).....	123
<i>Teamster Nat’l Freight Indus. Negotiating Comm. v. U.S. Truck Co., (In re U.S. Truck Co.)</i> 47 B.R. 932 (E.D. Mich. 1985)	8, 16, 26
<i>The Mut. Life Ins. Co. of N.Y. v. Patrician St. Joseph Partners L.P. (In re Patrician St. Joseph Partners L.P.)</i> , 169 B.R. 669 (Bankr. D. Ariz. 1994).....	25
<i>TMS Assocs. v. Kroh Bros. Dev. Co. (In re Kroh Bros. Dev. Co.)</i> , 100 B.R. 480 (W.D. Mo. 1989)	90, 109
<i>Warren v. Palmer</i> , 310 U.S. 132 (1940).....	124
<i>Zerand-Bernal Group, Inc. v. Cox</i> , 23 F.3d 159 (7th Cir. 1994)	91

Statutes

11 U.S. C. § 1129(a) 28

11 U.S.C. § 1129(a)(11)..... 25, 26, 28

11 U.S.C. § 101(31)..... 17

11 U.S.C. § 105..... 74, 78

11 U.S.C. § 1104(a)(3)..... 58

11 U.S.C. § 1110..... 128, 131

11 U.S.C. § 1111(b)..... 138

11 U.S.C. § 1112(b)(1) 58

11 U.S.C. § 1112(b)(2) 58

11 U.S.C. § 1113..... passim

11 U.S.C. § 1113(c) 94

11 U.S.C. § 1114..... 28

11 U.S.C. § 1122 passim

11 U.S.C. § 1122(a) 8

11 U.S.C. § 1123..... passim

11 U.S.C. § 1123(a)(1)..... 9, 10

11 U.S.C. § 1123(a)(2)..... 10

11 U.S.C. § 1123(a)(3)..... 10, 43

11 U.S.C. § 1123(a)(5)..... 10, 37, 78

11 U.S.C. § 1123(a)(5)(B) 36

11 U.S.C. § 1123(a)(5)(D) 36

11 U.S.C. § 1123(a)(5)(J) 36, 78

11 U.S.C. § 1123(a)(6)..... 11

11 U.S.C. § 1123(a)(7)..... passim

11 U.S.C. § 1123(b)..... 12, 13

11 U.S.C. § 1123(b)(3)(A).....	12, 98
11 U.S.C. § 1123(b)(5)	12
11 U.S.C. § 1123(b)(6)	12
11 U.S.C. § 1125.....	14
11 U.S.C. § 1125(a)(5).....	10
11 U.S.C. § 1126(c)	21
11 U.S.C. § 1126(d).....	21
11 U.S.C. § 1126(f).....	21
11 U.S.C. § 1126(g).....	22
11 U.S.C. § 1127(d).....	5
11 U.S.C. § 1129(a)(1).....	passim
11 U.S.C. § 1129(a)(10).....	24
11 U.S.C. § 1129(a)(12).....	28
11 U.S.C. § 1129(a)(13).....	28, 29
11 U.S.C. § 1129(a)(2).....	13, 14
11 U.S.C. § 1129(a)(3).....	passim
11 U.S.C. § 1129(a)(4).....	16, 17
11 U.S.C. § 1129(a)(5).....	passim
11 U.S.C. § 1129(a)(5)(A)	17, 52
11 U.S.C. § 1129(a)(5)(A)(i)	18
11 U.S.C. § 1129(a)(5)(A)(ii)	18, 19, 52
11 U.S.C. § 1129(a)(5)(B)	17, 19, 49, 52
11 U.S.C. § 1129(a)(6).....	19
11 U.S.C. § 1129(a)(7).....	19, 20, 24
11 U.S.C. § 1129(a)(7)(A)(i)	20
11 U.S.C. § 1129(a)(7)(A)(ii)	20

11 U.S.C. § 1129(a)(8).....	21, 28, 29
11 U.S.C. § 1129(a)(9).....	23, 24, 100, 101
11 U.S.C. § 1129(a)(9)(C)	116
11 U.S.C. § 1129(b).....	passim
11 U.S.C. § 1129(b)(1)	29
11 U.S.C. § 1129(b)(2)(A).....	32
11 U.S.C. § 1129(b)(2)(B)(i)	32
11 U.S.C. § 1129(b)(2)(B)(ii)	32, 33, 83
11 U.S.C. § 1129(b)(2)(C)(ii)	32, 33
11 U.S.C. § 1142(b).....	117
11 U.S.C. § 123(a)(4).....	10, 86, 128, 130
11 U.S.C. § 1342.....	93, 94
11 U.S.C. § 362(a)(3).....	125
11 U.S.C. § 363.....	passim
11 U.S.C. § 363(b)	37
11 U.S.C. § 363(f)	134
11 U.S.C. § 365.....	34, 90, 91
11 U.S.C. § 502(j).....	127
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1).....	23
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(3).....	23
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).....	23
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5).....	23
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(6).....	23
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).....	23
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8).....	23
11 U.S.C. § 521(i)(4)	58

11 U.S.C. § 521(j)(2)	58
11 U.S.C. § 524(e)	99, 109
11 U.S.C. § 943(b)(7)	58
11 U.S.C. §§ 1123(b)(3)(B)	12
28 U.S.C. § 1334(e)	123
28 U.S.C. § 157(b)(2)(A)	122
28 U.S.C. § 157(b)(2)(B)	122
28 U.S.C. § 157(d)	126
28 U.S.C. § 1930	28
28 U.S.C. § 959(a)	125, 126
29 U.S.C. § 1303	93, 94
29 U.S.C. § 1341	passim
29 U.S.C. § 1341(c)	94
29 U.S.C. § 1341(C)(2)(B)(ii)	92
29 U.S.C. § 1370(a)	77
8 Del. Code § 141(c)(1)	60
8 Del. Code § 211(b)	59
8 Del. Code § 303	59, 60, 66
8 Del. Code § 303(b)	59, 60

Other Authorities

H.R. Rep. No. 595, 95th Cong., 1st Sess. (1977)	7, 14, 113
S. Rep. No. 989, 95th Cong., 2d Sess. (1978)	7, 14, 21

Rules

Fed. R. Bankr. P. 3020(d)	117
Fed. R. Bankr. P. 8005	128
Fed. R. Bankr. P. 9006(b)	110

Treatises

1123 COLLIER ON BANKRUPTCY ¶ 1123.01[4][b] 86

1327.02 COLLIER ON BANKRUPTCY ¶1327.02..... 101

503.02 COLLIER ON BANKRUPTCY ¶ 503.02..... 113

7-1122 COLLIER ON BANKRUPTCY ¶ 1122.02 86

7-1129 COLLIER ON BANKRUPTCY § 1129.01 43, 67, 81

7-1129 COLLIER ON BANKRUPTCY ¶ 1129.03 18, 52

7-1129 COLLIER ON BANKRUPTCY ¶ 1129.06 119

7A C. Wright, A. Miller & M. Kane, *Federal Practice and Procedure*, § 1754 (2005) 122

Williston on Contracts § 7:32 (4th Ed. 2005) 117

Regulations

Richard H. Gibson, *Home Court, Outpost Court: Reconciling Bankruptcy Case Control With Venue Flexibility in Proceedings*,
62 AM. BANKR. L. J. 37, 62-4 (1988)..... 123

Robert Comment & G. William Schwert, *Poison or Placebo? Evidence on the Deterrence and Wealth Effects of Modern Antitakeover Measures*,
39 J. FIN. ECON. 3 (1995) 72

Sharon Hannes, *Private Benefits of Control, Antitakeover Defenses, and the Perils of Federal Intervention*,
2 BERKELEY BUS. L.J. 263 (Spring, 2005) 71

Sharon Hannes, *The Role and Limits of Legal Regulation of Conflicts of Interest (Part II)*,
6 THEORETICAL INQUIRIES L. 391 (July, 2005)..... 71
